Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Riverside Manufacturing Company | | 03/14/2008 | CORPORATION: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SunTrust Bank |
|-------------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 303 Peachtree St, NE |
| Internal Address: | 2nd Floor |
| City: | Atlanta |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA |
| Postal Code: | 30308 |
| Entity Type: | banking corporation: GEORGIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---|
| Registration Number: | 2741419 | MADE IN THE USA YOUR SOURCE FOR QUALITY UNIFORMS RIVERSIDE EST. 1911 |
| Registration Number: | 2751001 | RIGHT IMAGE BY RIVERSIDE |
| Registration Number: | 2866261 | A WORLD OF SERVICE |
| Registration Number: | 2977229 | R RANGEWEAR BY RIVERSIDE MADE IN USA SINCE 1911 |
| Registration Number: | 2691563 | RIGHT IMAGE |
| Registration Number: | 2743475 | YOUR SOURCE FOR QUALITY UNIFORMS PROUDLY WORN IN OVER 200 COUNTRIES RIVERSIDE |
| Registration Number: | 2737525 | YOUR SOURCE FOR QUALITY UNIFORMS |
| Registration Number: | 2360155 | RIVERSIDERS |
| Registration Number: | 2507619 | FOREVER BAG |
| Registration Number: | 2321812 | RIVERSIDE |
| Registration Number: | 2321811 | |
| Registration Number: | 2525517 | RIVEREEN |
| | | TDADEMARK |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0228

900102035

| Registration Number: | 1873941 | WE CLOTHE THE WORLD WITH QUALITY |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1348011 | FLEXBAC |
| Registration Number: | 1198841 | G. A. RIVERS |
| Registration Number: | 1142634 | RIVERSIDE"WE CLOTHE THE WORLD WITH QUALITY" |
| Registration Number: | 0624108 | RIVERSIDE MASTERBILT |
| Registration Number: | 0862443 | PERMA-NEAT |
| Registration Number: | 3000087 | DURACTION DESIGNED FOR AND BY COPS |
| Registration Number: | 3130371 | DURAWICK |
| Registration Number: | 3068791 | FAIR SHARE |
| Registration Number: | 3009176 | EXECUTIVE COLLECTION |
| Registration Number: | 2988685 | RIVERSIDE |
| Registration Number: | 2864653 | DURACTION |
| Serial Number: | 77205762 | |
| Serial Number: | 76643116 | FRONTLINE BY RIVERSIDE 2-LAYER PROTECTION FOR TOUGH JOBS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 404-523-5300

 Email:
 sls@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Schaaf, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3678.22 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robert A. Crosby |
| Signature: | /RAC/ |
| Date: | 03/19/2008 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Riverside Trademark Notice#page1.tif source=Riverside Trademark Notice#page2.tif source=Riverside Trademark Notice#page3.tif source=Riverside Trademark Notice#page4.tif source=Riverside Trademark Notice#page5.tif

March 14, 2008

United States Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, District of Columbia 20231

Re: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated the date hereof (the "Security Agreement"), by and among RIVERSIDE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Georgia corporation ("Borrower") and certain of its affiliates, in favor of SUNTRUST BANK ("Lender"), Borrower has granted to Lender, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of its trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the Trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

677072_1

Borrower and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

RIVERSIDE MANUFACTURING

COMPANY

William J. Vereen, President and Chief

Executive Officer

[Signatures will continue on following page]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SUNTRUST BANK

Name:

Title: Disaste

$\underline{\text{Exhibit A}}$ REGISTERED UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

| Trademark Name | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|---|------------------|----------------------|
| MADE IN THE USA YOUR SOURCE FOR QUALITY UNIFORMS RIVERSIDE EST. 1911 | 2741419 | 06/29/2003 |
| RIGHT IMAGE BY RIVERSIDE | 2751001 | 08/12/2003 |
| A WORLD OF SERVICE | 2866261 | 07/27/2004 |
| R RANGEWEAR BY RIVERSIDE MADE IN USA SINCE 1911 | 2977229 | 07/26/2005 |
| RIGHT IMAGE | 2691563 | 02/25/2003 |
| YOUR SOURCE FOR QUALITY UNIFORMS PROUDLY WORN IN OVER 200 COUNTRIES RIVERSIDE | 2743475 | 07/29/2003 |
| YOUR SOURCE FOR QUALITY UNIFORMS | 2737525 | 07/15/2003 |
| RIVERSIDERS | 2360155 | 06/20/2000 |
| FOREVER BAG | 2507619 | 11/13/2001 |
| RIVERSIDE | 2321812 | 02/22/2000 |
| Design Only (River Design) | 2321811 | 02/22/2000 |
| RIVEREEN | 2525517 | 01/01/2002 |
| WE CLOTHE THE WORLD WITH QUALITY | 1873941 | 01/17/1995 |
| FLEXBAC | 1348011 | 07/09/1985 |
| G. A. RIVERS | 1198841 | 06/22/1982 |
| RIVERSIDE "WE CLOTHE THE WORLD WITH QUALITY" | 1142634 | 12/09/1980 |
| RIVERSIDE MASTERBILT | 0624108 | 03/27/1956 |
| PERMA-NEAT | 0862443 | 12/24/1968 |
| DURACTION DESIGNED FOR AND BY COPS | 3000087 | 09/27/2005 |
| DURAWICK | 3130371 | 08/15/2006 |
| FAIR SHARE | 3068791 | 03/14/2006 |
| EXECUTIVE COLLECTION | 3009176 | 10/25/2005 |
| RIVERSIDE | 2988685 | 08/30/2005 |
| DURACTION | 2864653 | 07/20/2004 |

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| Trademark Name | Serial No. | Application Date |
|--|------------|------------------|
| Design Only (Adhesive Bandage Lady) | 77205762 | 06/14/07 |
| FRONTLINE BY RIVERSIDE 2-LAYER PROTECTION FOR TOUGH JOBS | 76643116 | 07/19/2005 |

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

RECORDED: 03/19/2008